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TRANSCAN-3 JTC 2021 

CONTACT INFORMATION OF THE NATIONAL/REGIONAL FUNDING ORGANISATIONS 

Country / region Funding organisation Contact 

Austria Austrian Science Fund (FWF) Herbert Mayer 
Herbert.Mayer@fwf.ac.at  
Anita Stürtz 
Anita.Stuertz@fwf.ac.at 

Belgium, Flanders Research Foundation - 
Flanders (FWO)  

Toon Monbaliu  
eranet@fwo.be   
+32 (0)2 550 15 70 

Belgium, French 
speaking community 

Fund for Scientific Research 
(F.R.S.-FNRS)  

Mr. Joël Groeneveld, 
joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be  
+32 2504 9270 
Dr. Florence Quist, 
florence.quist@frs-fnrs.be 

Canada Canadian Institutes of Health 
Research (CIHR) 

Dr. Rachel Syme 
rmsyme@ucalgary.ca 

Estonia Estonian Research Council 
(ETAg)  

Argo Soon  
Argo.Soon@etag.ee 

France French National Cancer 
Institute (INCa) 

Charlotte Gudewicz 
cgudewicz@institutcancer.fr 

France ARC French Foundation for 
Cancer Research (ARC 
Foundation) 

Julie Mussard 
Tel: +33 (0)1 45 59 59 51 
E-mail: jmussard@fondation-
arc.org 

Germany Federal Ministry of Education 
and Research (BMBF)  

Isabel Aller 
Isabel.Aller@dlr.de 
Sebastian Hückesfeld 
Sebastian.Hueckesfeld@dlr.de  
Hubert Misslisch 
Hubert.Misslisch@dlr.de 

Hungary National Research, 
Development and Innovation 
Office (NKFIH)  

Klára Horváth 
klara.horvath@nkfih.gov.hu 

Ireland Health Research Board (HRB) Dr Louise Drudy 
ldrudy@hrb.ie 

Israel The Chief Scientist Office of 
the Ministry of Health (CSO-
MOH)  

Irit Allon 
irit.allon@moh.gov.it 
Liron Even-Faitelson 
liron.ef@moh.gov.il   

Italy Ministry of Health (IT-MOH) Monica Paganelli 
m.paganelli@sanita.it; 
healthresearch@sanita.it 
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Gaetano Guglielmi 
g.guglielmi@sanita.it 

Italy Ministry of Universities and 
Research (MUR)  

Maria Chiara Noto 
mariachiara.noto@est.miur.it 
Aldo Covello  
aldo.covello@miur.it 

Italy Alliance Against Cancer (ACC) Valentina Trapani 
trapani@alleanzacontroilcancro.it 

Italy, Tuscany Tuscany Region (TuscReg)  Donatella Tanini 
Directorate for citizenship right 
and social cohesion 
Tel:+39 055 4383256 
Claudia Mariut 
Fondazione Toscana Life 
Sciences 
Tel. +39 055 4385431 
transcan3@regione.toscana.it 

Italy, Lombardy 
 

Fondazione Regionale per la 
Ricerca Biomedica (FRRB) 

Paola Bello 
Marcello De Amico 
progetti@frrb.it 

Latvia State Education Development 
Agency (VIAA)  

Dr. Maija BUNDULE 
Tel: +371 67785423 
E-mail: 
maija.bundule@viaa.gov.lv 
 
Dr. Uldis BERKIS 
Tel: +371 29472349 
E-mail: uldis.berkis@viaa.gov.lv 

Norway Research Council of Norway 
(RCN) 

Tine Thorbjørnsen 
tth@forskningsradet.no 

Norway Norwegian Cancer Society 
(NCS)  

Torunn Elisabeth Tjelle 
torunn.tjelle@kreftforeningen.no 

Poland National Centre for Research 
and Development (NCBR)  

Dominika Mickiewicz 
Dominika.mickiewicz@ncbr.gov.pl 

Portugal Foundation for Science and 
Technology (FCT)  

Marta Abrantes  
Marta.abrantes@fct.pt 
Anabela Isidro 
Anabela.isidro@fct.pt 

Romania Executive Agency for Higher 
Education, Research, 
Development and Innovation 
Funding (UEFISCDI)  

Mihaela Manole 
mihaela.manole@uefiscdi.ro 
Tel: +4 021 30 23 863 

Slovakia Slovak Academy of Sciences 
(SAS)   

Katarina Bibova 
bibova@up.upsav.sk  
Martin Novak 
mnovak@up.upsav.sk 
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Spain National Institute of Health 
Carlos III (ISCIII)  

Ignacio Baanante Balastegui 
Email: ibaanante@isciii.es 
Cándida Sánchez-Barco          
Email: cbarco@isciii.es 

Spain The Scientific Foundation of 
the Spanish Association 
Against Cancer (FCAECC)  

Esther Aguilar 
esther.aguilar@aecc.es 
Patricia Nieto 
patricia.nieto@aecc.es 

Spain The Foundation for the support 
of the Applied Scientific 
Research and Technology in 
Asturias (FICYT)  

Inés Rey Hidalgo 
inesrey@ficyt.es 
Raquel Ochoa González 
raquel.ochoa@ficyt.es 

Taiwan Ministry of Science and 
Technology (MoST)  

Dr. Ching-Mei Tang 
Tel: +886-2-2737-7557 
Email: cmtom@most.gov.tw 

Turkey The Scientific and 
Technological Research 
Council of Turkey (TÜBITAK)  

Ozge Gozay  
Ozge.gozay@tubitak.gov.tr 
Sukran Alpdemir 
Sukran.alpdemir@tubitak.gov.tr 

 
 

 


